OP \$240.00 8812544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airo.Life Inc.		10/07/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ohana Corp	
Street Address:	7041 Hwy 7 West	
City:	Guelph, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N1H 6J4	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88125442	FREE PHONE
Serial Number:	88125497	POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Serial Number:	90103367	OHANA
Serial Number:	90560585	NEVER PAY FOR YOUR PHONE OR DATA AGAIN
Serial Number:	90411390	OHANA
Serial Number:	90647152	OG
Registration Number:	6142483	AIRO.LIFE
Registration Number:	6208343	
Registration Number:	6248297	BE FREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 519-721-3580

Email: jim@owninnovation.ca
Correspondent Name: James W. Hinton
Address Line 1: 210-137 Glasgow St.

Address Line 4: Kitchener, Ontario, CANADA N2G 4X8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James W. Hinton

TRADEMARK REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0928

900718014

SIGNATURE:	/jameswhinton/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Articles of Amendment_EN#page1.tif		
source=Articles of Amendment_EN#page2.tif		
source=Articles of Amendment_EN#page3 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0929



Ministry of Government and Consumer Services

Articles of Amendment
Business Corporations Act
Corporation Name (Date of Incorporation/Amalgamation) AIRO.LIFE INC. (March 15, 2018)
The name of the corporation is changed to: OHANA CORP.
2. The number of directors or the minimum/maximum number of directors are amended as follows: Not amended
3. The articles are amended as follows:
A. Restrictions, if any, on business the corporation may carry on or on powers the corporation may exercise. If none, enter "None": Not amended
B. The classes and any maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue: Not amended
C. Rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions (if any) attaching to each class of shares and directors' authority with respect to any class of shares which may be issued in series. If there is only one class of shares, enter "Not Applicable": Not amended

The endorsed Articles of Amendment are not complete without the Certificate of Amendment. Certified a true copy of the record of the Ministry of Government and Consumer Services.

V. Quintarilla W.

Director/Registrar, Ministry of Government and Consumer Services

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0930

The endorsed Articles of Amendment are not complete without the Certificate of Amendment. Certified a true copy of the record of the Ministry of Government and Consumer Services.

The articles have been properly executed by the required person(s).

Supporting Information - Nuans Report Information

Nuans Report Reference # Nuans Report Date 121601227 May 20, 2022

The endorsed Articles of Amendment are not complete without the Certificate of Amendment. Certified a true copy of the record of the Ministry of Government and Consumer Services.

V. (Luwtanilla W).

Director/Registrar, Ministry of Government and Consumer Services

RECORDED: 09/02/2022

Page 3 of 3